SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15803/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 15/12/2008 in RSA No. 4122/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

BIMLA DEVI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SONA & ORS,.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., permission to place addl. documents on record)

Date: 27/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Atul Wadera, adv. Mr. Manish Bohra, adv.

Mr. Vipin Kumar Jai, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Issue notice.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur) Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)

Court Master