SUPREME

COURT INDIA O F

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15803/2009

BIMLA DEVI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SONA & ORS,.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record)

Date: 26/03/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Atul Wadera, Adv. Mr. Vipin Kumar Jai, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Mukesh Verma, Adv. Mr Aftab Alam, Adv. Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

is submitted by the learned counsel for the Ιt petitioner that respondent Nos. 2,3,5 and 6 have been served and affidavit with proof of service shall be filed within a week.

Respondent Nos. 1 and 4 are granted four weeks' time, as last chance, for filing counter affidavit.

List again on 12.5.2010. (M.K.GUPTA) Registrar

www.ecourtsindia.com hј