SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Civil Appeal No(s). 9635/2010

BIMLA DEVI & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SONA & ORS,.

ITEM NO.3

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date: 08/08/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Vipin Kumar Jai, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms Neha A, Adv.
M/s. V. Maheshwari & Co., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Respondent nos. 1 to 5 are duly represented.

Application for substitution of legal representatives of deceased respondent no.6 be filed within three weeks time, if otherwise permissible. Registry to process thereafter.

List again on 7.10.2016.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL) Registrar